

November 07, 2023

To, **BSE Limited,** 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 **Security Code – 539978**

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 001 NSE Symbol – QUESS

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Order passed by National Company Law Tribunal, Bengaluru Bench ("Hon'ble NCLT") in respect of the Scheme of Amalgamation of MFX Infotech Private Limited, Greenpiece Landscape India Private Limited and Conneqt Business Solutions Limited ("Transferor Companies") with Quess Corp Limited ("Transferee Company") and their respective shareholders and creditors ("Scheme")

This is with reference to the captioned subject, we wish to inform that the Hon'ble NCLT has passed an order approving the aforementioned Scheme, whereby the Transferor Companies shall be merged with the Transferee Company. A copy of the Order, as uploaded by the Hon'ble NCLT on its website today, i.e., November 07, 2023 can be accessed at the following link:

https://nclt.gov.in/gen_pdf.php?filepath=/Efile_Document/ncltdoc/casedoc/29031110008220 23/04/Order-Challenge/04_order-Challange_004_16993376864479537226549d5d62ba40.pdf

The Certified True Copy of the said Order is awaited, from Hon'ble NCLT and upon receipt of the same, it would be filed in due course.

We request you to take the above information on record and treat this as compliance under Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The same is being uploaded on the Company's official website <u>https://www.quesscorp.com/announcements/</u>

Yours sincerely, For Quess Corp Limited

Kundan K Lal Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Quess Corp Limited

Quess House, 3/3/2, Bellandur Gate, Sarjapur Road, Bengaluru-560103, Karnataka, India Tel: +91 80 6105 6001 | connect@quesscorp.com | CIN No.L74140KA2007PLC043909